DONGGUAN WEIQING ELECTRONIC CO., LTD SPEC NO.:2021121801
第 1 页 共 12 页
东莞市威庆电子有限公司
DONGGUAN WEIQING ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
SPEC NO.:2021121801
REV.:B
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION

DONGGUAN WEIQING ELECTRONIC CO., LTD SPEC NO.:2021121801
第 3 页 共 12 页
Ceramic Capacitor Part number system
The 18 digits part number is formed as follow:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Digit 1~3 Type Code
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
O11 Y1 Y5V O21 Y1 Y5U O25 NPO O29 Y5V
O12 Y2 Y5V O22 Y2 Y5U O26 SL O30 N750
O13 Y1 Y5P O23 O27 Y5P O31 N3300
O14 Y2 Y5P O24 O28 Y5U O32 Y5R
Code explain:
Digit 4~5 Rated Voltage Code
O 1 1 G 2 1 0 2 M 0 6 D L 2 5 0 1 0
Code TYPE NOTS
Ceramic Safety Capacitors
O11 Y1 Y5V Y1/400Vac 材质 Y5V 安规电容器
O12 Y2 Y5V Y2/300Vac 材质 Y5V 安规电容器
O13 Y1 Y5P Y1/400Vac 材质 Y5P 安规电容器
O14 Y2 Y5P Y2/300Vac 材质 Y5P 安规电容器
O21 Y1 Y5U Y1/400Vac 材质 Y5U 安规电容器
O22 Y2 Y5U Y2/300Vac 材质 Y5U 安规电容器
Ceramic Capacitors
O25 NPO 温度特性 0+/-60m\ppm/
0
C
O26 SL 温度特性+100~-1000ppm/
0
C
O27 Y5P 温度特性+/-10%
O28 Y5U 温度特性+22%-56%
O29 Y5V 温度特性+22%-82%
O30 N750 温度特性-750ppm/
0
C
O31 N3300 温度特性-3300ppm/
0
C
O32 NPO 温度特性+/-15%
DONGGUAN WEIQING ELECTRONIC CO., LTD SPEC NO.:2021121801
第 4 页 共 12 页
Explanation:Refer to JIS standard,Letter and then number indicate AC,but number and then Letter indicate DC,for
example,2A indicate 100VDC,A2 indicate 100VAC.
Digit 6~8 Capacitance Expressed in 3-digit code 3 Code
The first 2digits indicate significant figures,and the third digit specifies the number of zero to follow.
This gives the capacitance in picofarads.
For examples：
102=10*102PF=1,000PF=1.0nF=0.001uF 105=10*105PF=1,000,000PF=1000nF=1uF
Digit 9 Capacitance Tolerance Code
Tolerance ±0.25PF ±0.5PF ±5% ±10% ±20% +50%/-20% +80%/-20% +100%/-0%